APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

MAEERS VISHWASHANTI GURUKUL NIVASI SCHOOL
1130434
30344

AT.POST WAKHARI,AKLUJ-PANDHARPUR ROAD,DIST
SOLAPUR, SOLAPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 413304

SHIVAJI BHARAT GAVALI
M.A., B.ED., M.B.A.
30344 @cbseshiksha.in

9272206100

https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Grant-Letter-extension-of-
Affiliation-upto-2031.pdf

https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/mandatory-disclosure/

https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/10/NOC-2012.pdf

https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Namuna-2-Pandharpur-2022-
t0-2025.pdf

https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Building-Safety-Certificate-
Final.pdf

https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Appendix-XlI-Fire-Safety-




Certificate-Final.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR

https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/mandatory-disclosure/

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Pandharpur-Sanitation-
Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/08/1.VGS-Pandharpur-Fees-
Installments-AY-2025.26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/08/Activity-Calendar-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/school-management-

committee/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) [ hytos:/mugnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-

MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/03/EPTA-Pandharpur-2024-
25.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/mandatory-disclosure/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SHIVAJI BHARAT GAVALI

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52



PGT 0

TGT 22
PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Pallavi Patil
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MS. ASMITA KULKARNI
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 39 39 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9712
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 28 & 51

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 84
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 13

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 13

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yrNwNnOzJu0
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MR. VISHAL BHARAT VIBHUTE
MR. NARAYAN SUNIL JOSHI
MRS. PALLAVI AVINASH PATIL

MRS. SHUBHANGI TANAJI
SOPNAR

Mr. Patil Basagouda Bhimagouda
Johnson Joy

SHIVAJI BHARAT GAVALI

TULSI MORYANI

Madhavi Maruti Vhate

PRATIMA MANGESH KULKARNI
Ritabrota Bhattacharjee

Priyanka Yuvraj Bandal
Shamshuddin Shaikh

VIJAYTA PATIL

ROHINI SHIVAJI GAVALI
MR.SACHINKUMARA SHARMA

MANSOORAHAMAD ABDUL
MULLA

NAMITA MOLASI
RAJESH MOLASI

VEEZAL PRADIPKUMAR
MAHARANA

Pundalik Ankushrao

OMKAR GANESH THORVE
PARUMALAKHA CHETTIAR
MANISHA SHANKAR SONTAKKE
ANIL KUMAR PANDEY
RATNAMALA SUNIL NAGUR
SWATI JYOTIRLING PHADATARE

SUPRIYA KESHAV ANKUSHRAO

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.A

B.SC

M.A

MCA

MSc

MA

M.A.

M.A

M.A

BCS

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A.

B.ED

M.SC

M.A.

M.SC

M.SC

B.A

B.A.

B.COM

M.A. B.ED

M.A. B.ED

B.ED

B.A.

M.A. B.ED



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

KAVITA KATARIYA

MANISHA DHANANJAY PANDHE

BHUSHAN SHAM TAYADE

SANTOSH SUBHASH
DESHPANDE

PAVAN BABURAO INGALE

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINHA

YASSIRAARIF SULTANCHAND
SHAIKH

AMBILY MANOJ

LAXMI PRAVIN RUPNAWAR

K SUDHA CHARI

Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale

ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE

MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH

SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI

VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR

SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE

AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE

GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM

Sushama ShanadkumarTakale

ARUNIMA A

ARYA MURALI

VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR
HAJARI

Mukesh Kumar

VICKY GHAMANDE

RUMA PRAMILA PAUL

JASPREET KAUR SETHI

PET

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

M.PED

M.A.

B.PED

AM.

M.C.A.B.ED

M.SC

M.SC

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

MA

B.A.

D.ED

SET IN LIBRARY AND
INFORMATION SCIENCE

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.AD.Ted

B.Sc

B.sc

B.A.

Bsc

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

B.Com



