APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAEERS VISHWASHANTI GURUKUL NIVASI SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130434
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30344
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AT.POST WAKHARI,AKLUJ-PANDHARPUR ROAD,DIST SOLAPUR, SOLAPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 413304
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHIVAJI BHARAT GAVALI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED., M.B.A.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	30344@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9272206100

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/08/Grant-Letter-extension-of- Affiliation-upto-2031.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/mandatory-disclosure/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/NOC-2012.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Namuna-2-Pandharpur-2022-to-2025.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Building-Safety-Certificate-Final.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Appendix-XII-Fire-Safety-

		Certificate-Final.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/mandatory-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Pandharpur-Sanitation- Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/1.VGS-Pandharpur-Fees-Installments-AY-2025.26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Activity-Calendar-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/school-management-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/EPTA-Pandharpur-2024-25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mvgnspandharpur.edu.in/mandatory-disclosure/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHIVAJI BHARAT GAVALI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52

	PGT	0
	TGT	22
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Pallavi Patil
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. ASMITA KULKARNI

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	STUDENTS 39	PASSED 39	100	
NO.	ILAIX	REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	INLIVIANNO
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9712
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	28 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 84
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	13
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	13
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yrNwNnOzJu0

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION

1	MR. VISHAL BHARAT VIBHUTE	TGT	B.A
2	MR. NARAYAN SUNIL JOSHI	PRT	B.SC
3	MRS. PALLAVI AVINASH PATIL	PET	M.A
4	MRS. SHUBHANGI TANAJI SOPNAR	TGT	MCA
5	Mr. Patil Basagouda Bhimagouda	TGT	MSc
6	Johnson Joy	TGT	MA
7	SHIVAJI BHARAT GAVALI	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
8	TULSI MORYANI	PRT	M.A
9	Madhavi Maruti Vhate	PRT	M.A
10	PRATIMA MANGESH KULKARNI	NTT	BCS
11	Ritabrota Bhattacharjee	TGT	M.A
12	Priyanka Yuvraj Bandal	TGT	M.A
13	Shamshuddin Shaikh	TGT	M.Sc
14	VIJAYTA PATIL	PRT	M.A
15	ROHINI SHIVAJI GAVALI	TGT	M.A.
16	MR.SACHINKUMARA SHARMA	TGT	B.ED
17	MANSOORAHAMAD ABDUL MULLA	TGT	M.SC
18	NAMITA MOLASI	PRT	M.A.
19	RAJESH MOLASI	TGT	M.SC
20	VEEZAL PRADIPKUMAR MAHARANA	PRT	M.SC
21	Pundalik Ankushrao	TGT	B.A
22	OMKAR GANESH THORVE	TGT	B.A.
23	PARUMALAKHA CHETTIAR	NTT	B.COM
24	MANISHA SHANKAR SONTAKKE	PRT	M.A. B.ED
25	ANIL KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	M.A. B.ED
26	RATNAMALA SUNIL NAGUR	PRT	B.ED
27	SWATI JYOTIRLING PHADATARE	PRT	B.A.
28	SUPRIYA KESHAV ANKUSHRAO	PRT	M.A. B.ED

29 KAVITA KATARIYA PET M.PED 30 MANISHA DHANANJAY PANDHE PRT M.A. 31 BHUSHAN SHAM TAYADE PET B.PED 32 SANTOSH SUBHASH DESHPANDE TGT A.M. 33 PAVAN BABURAO INGALE TGT M.C.A.B.ED 34 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINHA TGT M.SC 35 YASSIRAARIF SULTANCHAND TGT M.S.C 36 AMBILY MANOJ TGT M.A. 37 LAXMI PRAVIN RUPNAWAR PRT M.A. 38 K SUDHA CHARI PRT M.A. 39 Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale TGT MA 40 ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE NTT B.A. 41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARYAND INFORMATION SCIENCE M.A. M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A.				
31	29	KAVITA KATARIYA	PET	M.PED
32 SANTOSH SUBHASH DESHPANDE TGT A.M. 33 PAVAN BABURAO INGALE TGT M.C.A.B.ED 34 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINHA TGT M.SC 35 YASSIRAARIF SULTANCHAND SHAIKH TGT M.SC 36 AMBILY MANOJ TGT M.A. 37 LAXMI PRAVIN RUPNAWAR PRT M.A. 38 K SUDHA CHARI PRT M.A. 39 Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale TGT MA 40 ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE NTT B.A. 41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 49 ARYA MURALI	30	MANISHA DHANANJAY PANDHE	PRT	M.A.
DESHPANDE TGT M.C.A.B.ED 34 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINHA TGT M.SC 35 YASSIRAARIF SULTANCHAND SHAIKH TGT M.SC 36 AMBILY MANOJ TGT M.A. 37 LAXMI PRAVIN RUPNAWAR PRT M.A. 38 K SUDHA CHARI PRT M.A. 39 Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale TGT MA 40 ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE NTT B.A. 41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.Sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B.A.	31	BHUSHAN SHAM TAYADE	PET	B.PED
34 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINHA TGT M.SC 35 YASSIRAARIF SULTANCHAND TGT M.SC 36 AMBILY MANOJ TGT M.A. 37 LAXMI PRAVIN RUPNAWAR PRT M.A. 38 K SUDHA CHARI PRT M.A. 39 Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale TGT MA 40 ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE NTT B.A. 41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.SC 48 ARUNIMA TGT B.SC 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.SC 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B.A. Mukesh Kumar PRT B.A.	32		TGT	A.M.
35 YASSIRAARIF SULTANCHAND SHAIKH TGT M.SC 36 AMBILY MANOJ TGT M.A. 37 LAXMI PRAVIN RUPNAWAR PRT M.A. 38 K SUDHA CHARI PRT M.A. 39 Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale TGT MA 40 ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE NTT B.A. 41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A.D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.Sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B.A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT	33	PAVAN BABURAO INGALE	TGT	M.C.A.B.ED
SHAIKH 36 AMBILY MANOJ TGT M.A. 37 LAXMI PRAVIN RUPNAWAR PRT M.A. 38 K SUDHA CHARI PRT M.A. 39 Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale TGT MA 40 ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE NTT B.A. 41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.Sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR HAJARI PRT B.A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT B.Sc	34	ABHISHEK KUMAR SINHA	TGT	M.SC
37 LAXMI PRAVIN RUPNAWAR PRT M.A. 38 K SUDHA CHARI PRT M.A. 39 Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale TGT MA 40 ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE NTT B.A. 41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMAA TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR HAJARI PRT B.A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	35		TGT	M.SC
38 K SUDHA CHARI PRT M.A. 39 Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale TGT MA 40 ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE NTT B.A. 41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR HAJARI PRT B. A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	36	AMBILY MANOJ	TGT	M.A.
39 Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale TGT MA 40 ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE NTT B.A. 41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR HAJARI PRT B.A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	37	LAXMI PRAVIN RUPNAWAR	PRT	M.A.
40 ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE NTT B.A. 41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.Sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B.A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT BSC	38	K SUDHA CHARI	PRT	M.A.
41 MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH NTT D.ED 42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.SC 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.SC 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B. A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT BSC	39	Shanadkumar Ramdas Takale	TGT	MA
42 SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI TGT SET IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.SC 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.SC 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B.A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT BSC	40	ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE	NTT	B.A.
INFORMATION SCIENCE 43 VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR TGT M.A. 44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.Sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B. A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT BSC	41	MAMAJIGENI SHAIKH	NTT	D.ED
44 SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE PRT B.A. 45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR HAJARI PRT B. A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	42	SAGAR RATNAKAR KULKARNI	TGT	
45 AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE PRT B.A. 46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B. A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	43	VIKAS PRABHAKAR SHAHIR	TGT	M.A.
46 GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM PRT M.A. 47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B. A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	44	SANTOSH BHAUSAHEB GARJE	PRT	B.A.
47 Sushama ShanadkumarTakale NTT B.A D.Ted 48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B. A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	45	AVANTIKA PRITAM BERDE	PRT	B.A.
48 ARUNIMA A TGT B.Sc 49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B. A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	46	GANESH TRYAMBAK KADAM	PRT	M.A.
49 ARYA MURALI TGT B.sc 50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B. A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	47	Sushama ShanadkumarTakale	NTT	B.A D.Ted
50 VAISHNAVI NANDKISHOR PRT B. A. 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	48	ARUNIMA A	TGT	B.Sc
HAJARI 51 Mukesh Kumar PRT Bsc	49	ARYA MURALI	TGT	B.sc
	50		PRT	B. A.
52 VICKY GHAMANDE PRT Post Graduate	51	Mukesh Kumar	PRT	Bsc
	52	VICKY GHAMANDE	PRT	Post Graduate
53 RUMA PRAMILA PAUL TGT Post Graduate	53	RUMA PRAMILA PAUL	TGT	Post Graduate
54 JASPREET KAUR SETHI NTT B.Com	54	JASPREET KAUR SETHI	NTT	B.Com